## Joe's Skate Park Collaborative Resources

\*Supplemental document to Resource Wheel Diagram

WHO	RESOURCE
<b>EDC Youth</b>	"Youth Voice" Working in an advisory capacity to the El
Commission	Dorado County Board of Supervisors, the YC will continue to
(YC)	support the YC Skate Ad Hoc committee.
UCCE 4-H	"Youth Development" 4-H encourages youth participation in
Youth	civic engagement and project based learning. The 4-H will
Development	support the training of docents, volunteers for leadership of the
Program	skate clubs & provide liability insurance for the skate program.
EDC Health	"Health and Safety" Will provide alcohol/drug education and
Services	prevention strategies. Will partner in the training of docents &
	skate club adult volunteers providing expertise in working with
	young people. Assist in other youth development strategies and
	in support of the YC and YC Skate Ad Hoc Committee.
YC Ad Hoc	"Skater Voice" Friends of the Skate Park, a local group of
Committee	skaters, along with other park users have formed an Ad Hoc
	Committee on the YC to serve as the voice for area skaters. As
	EDGABY grant recipients, the committee is working on starting
	skate clubs, competitions, and overall park support.
Community	"Community Voice" Green Valley Community Church will
Based	continue to provide park supervision on Saturdays through the
<b>Organizations</b>	current MOU agreement.
	Placerville Rotary is considering providing surveillance cameras
	to be used for security and live web feed for the Placerville
	Police Department and other interested parties (e.g. skaters,
Tabel	parents, tourists).  "Business Voice" A local business would like to submit a
Local	
Business	business proposal to open a business in the small building to support the effort of the neighborhood watch.
<b>EDC Office of</b>	"Education" Is supportive of skate park effort and is
Education Education	researching the intent to support the liability insurance for the
Education	docents.
Skate Park	"Government Connection" The committee appointed by the El
Advisory	Dorado County Board of Supervisors will listen to concerns of
Committee	the public, Joe's Skate Park Collaborative and others, and insure
Committee	that the BOS is informed of all issues and concerns.
Law	"Safety" Local law enforcement will patrol the area the park
Enforcement	and further support the efforts of Joe's Skate Park
	Collaborative.
EDC	"Fair Voice" As Joe's Skate Park is within the fairgrounds
Fairgrounds	recreation area, it is imperative to continue to hear the voice of
	the fair, and to be able to respond to concerns in a timely
	manner.